RPS-300
300W Redundant AC-DC AT Power Supply (Horizontal Type)
P/N: RPS-300
Input Range AC 90 ~ 132V/180 ~ 264V @ 47 ~ 63 Hz, selectable 6.0/3.5 A
Output Voltage
+5 V +3.3 V +5 V/3.3 V Total +12 V -5 V -12 V +5 Vsb
30A (3A Min) -- -- 12A (1A Min) 0.5A 0.5A --
MTBF(hours) 100,000
Safety UL/CSA/TUV/CE
Power Module
Part No.
(Accessories)
RPM-300
Compatible with
Advantech Products IPC-622-300R/IPC-622-300R-01/IPC-622BP-300RB/IPC-622P4-300R
RPS-300DC48
300W Redundant DC-DC AT Power Supply (Horizontal Type)
P/N: RPS-300DC48
Input Range DC -38 ~ -58V/Max. 15A
Output Voltage
+5 V +3.3 V +5 V/3.3 V Total +12 V -5 V -12 V +5 Vsb
25A (2A Min) -- -- 10A 1A 4A --
MTBF(hours) 100,000
Safety UL/CSA/TUV/CE
Power Module
Part No.
(Accessories)
RPM-300DC48
Compatible with
Advantech Products IPC-622-30RD-01
AT Type
Advantech may make changes to specifications and product descriptions at any time, without notice. Last Updated: 2004-04-19
www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
RPS-250-SADT/RPS-250-SDTB
230W Redundant AC-DC AT Power Supply
P/N: RPS-250-SADT/RPS-250-SDTB
Input Range AC 90 ~ 130V/180 ~ 260V @ 47 ~ 63 Hz, selectable 6.0/3.0 A
Output Voltage
+5 V +3.3 V +5 V/3.3 V Total +12 V -5 V -12 V +5 Vsb
25A (4A Min) -- -- 12A (1A Min) 1A 1A --
MTBF(hours) 110,000
Safety CSA/TUV
Power Module
Part No.
(Accessories)
RPM-250
Compatible with
Advantech Products
RPS-250-SADT: IPC-615/IPC-6908
RPS-250-SDTB: IPC-610/IPC-6608